Private Banking 41.2 42.2 39.3 (2.4)% 4.8%

Group ex central items 432.9 448.3 445.7 (3.4)% (2.9)%

Central items & other 17.4 24.7 34.1 (29.6)% (49.0)%

Group 450.3 473.0 479.8 (4.8)% (6.1)%

22

Considerations for product structural hedge income
£184bn product hedge notional at year end 2022

• We model 3.3% average 5-year swap rate on reinvestment versus
c.1.1% average redemption yield for 20231

• Annual maturities are c.£40bn. Reinvestment volume will be
influenced by the mix and flows of customer deposits

• Assuming no change to deposit balances or mix versus year end
2022, we would expect the hedge notional to reduce steadily by
£5bn over the course of the next 12 months from £184bn

Structural hedging provides a multi-year tailwind

Product structural hedge income statement outlook, £bn

1.0 0.9

1.6

2.0

1.6
1.4

2.0

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

FY’20 FY’23FY’22FY’21 FY’24 FY’25

Product hedge income

Already written

1. Balances mature fairly evenly throughout the year, so around half of the annualised reinvestment benefit will occur in calendar year 2023.  2. Of the Year 1 sensitivity ~80% relates to product structural hedge

Sensitivity
2

£m Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Structural Hedge 50 158 260 (50) (158) (260)

Managed Margin 148 141 136 (170) (140) (129)

Total 198 299 396 (220) (298) (389)

+25 basis points parallel

upward shift

-25 basis points parallel

downward shift
Structural hedge FY'20 FY'21 FY'22

Period end notional £169bn £206bn £230bn

of which product hedge notional £125bn £161bn £184bn

Annual yield -  product hedge 0.83% 0.59% 0.89%

Q4 yield -  product hedge 0.72% 0.59% 1.16%

Already written

23

Non Interest Income1, £m

Fees and Commissions, £m

115 140 118 125 146

154 147 176 166 172

187 161 179 171 190

268 245 258 259
262

(149) (149) (151) (168) (155)

Q2’22Q4’21

724

Q1’22

693

Q3’22

731

Q4’22

721
770 Fees and commissions receivable

Payment services

Lending (credit facilities)

Credit and debit card fees

Invest. Mgmt., underwriting, other

Fees and commissions payable

1. Excluding relevant notable income items per slide 43.

575 544 580 553 615

213
227 204

242
618

Q3’22Q2’22Q4’21

43

Q1’22 Q4’22

757 757
807

857

Trading and other income

Net fees and commissions

575 544 580 553 615 Net fees and commissions

Non interest income supported by new lending fees in Q4

2,120 2,292

562
886

FY’21 FY’22

3,178

2,682

+19%

2,120 2,292

+8%

535 529

522 661

670
701

967
1,024

(574) (623)

FY’22FY’21

2,694
2,915

2022 performance supported by:
• Higher spend and payment related fees in

Retail Banking and C&I
• Higher trading income in C&I

24

Exceeded income guidance in 2022. Total income excluding
notable items in 2023 expected to be around £14.8bn
2022 and 2023 income guidance1, £bn

1. Excluding relevant notable income items per slide 43.  2. Go-forward group - Group excluding Ulster Bank RoI. Note that FY22 Go-forward group ex notables was £13,061m and Group ex notable items was £13,063m

3. Group including Ulster Bank RoI continuing operations.  4. 2022 was NIM excluding Ulster Bank RoI and liquid asset buffer. 2023 guidance excludes liquid asset buffer only.

[…]

Equity 448 21 22 2.05

Product 861 161 145 0.59

Other 115 24 23 0.51

Total 1,424 206 190 0.75

H1 2022

FY 2021

FY 2022

461. Page 268 of NWG FY’22 ARA, page 76 of NWG H1’22 IMS.

Interest rate sensitivity1

FY 2022

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

(£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m)

Structural Hedge 50 158 260 (50) (158) (260)

Managed Margin 148 141 136 (170) (140) (129)

Total 198 299 396 (220) (298) (389)

H1 2022

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

(£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m)

Structural Hedge 45 150 253 (45) (150) (253)

Managed Margin 231 227 223 (219) (205) (227)

Total 276 377 476 (264) (355) (480)

FY 2021

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

(£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m) (£m)

Structural Hedge 40 132 224 (40) (132) (224)

Managed Margin 269 203 239 (245) (199) (177)

Total 309 335 463 (285) (331) (401)

+25 basis points parallel upward shift -25 basis points parallel downward shift

+25 basis points parallel upward shift -25 basis points parallel downward shift

+25 basis points parallel upward shift -25 basis points parallel downward shift

471. Loan balances are amortised cost loans only. 2. May not cast due to rounding.

Customer Loans1 and Deposits

Q3’22 Q4’22 Q3’22 Q4’22 Q3’22 Q4’22

Retail Banking 192.8 197.6 190.9 188.4 101% 105%

Private Banking 19.1 19.2 42.2 41.2 45% 47%

Commercial & Institutional 131.9 129.9 215.2 203.3 61% 64%

Central items & other 28.0 19.6 24.7 17.4 n.m. n.m.

NatWest Group Net L&As, deposits and LDR 371.8 366.3 473.0 450.3 75% 79%

Impairment provisions 3.3 3.4

Natwest Group Gross Loans to Customers 375.1 369.7
   Of which Government Scheme Lending within C&I and Private 9.5 8.1

Q3’22 Q4’22

Natwest Group Gross Loans to Customers 375.1 369.7

Loans to banks - amortised cost 9.6 7.1

Loans and advances @ FVOCI 0.1 0.1

Excluded from ECL (0.4) 0.2
Loans to customers and banks - amortised cost and FVOCI 384.4 377.1

Loans to customers -

amortised cost, £bn2 Customer Deposits, £bn LDR, %

48

0.1

4.6

(1.4)

(1.6)

+(0.1)
+0.10.3

Retail Banking

+1.0

Private
Banking

(0.1)

Commercial &
Institutional

Central
& Other

+4.9

+0.1

(2.0)

(8.4)

Gross loans to customers and customer deposits, Q4’22 vs Q3’22
Gross customer loans, Q4’22 vs Q3’22, £bn

3 business segments £350.0bn +0.9% vs Q3’22

Mortgages Commercial Mid-Market

Business Banking

Unsecured

Gov Schemes balances

Corporate & Institutions

Other

Customer deposits, Q4’22 vs Q3’22, £bn

(2.1)
(1.1)

(6.4)

(11.9)

Retail
Banking

(0.4)

0.1

(2.5)

Private
Banking

(0.2)

(1.0)
(5.3)

Commercial
& Institutional

Central
& Other

(7.3)

3 business segments £432.9bn, -3.4% vs Q3’22

Business Banking

Current Accounts

Savings

Commercial Mid-market

Corporate & Institutions

Other

49

(0.1)
(3.4)

Commercial &
InstitutionalRetail Banking

Private
Banking

+1.1

+5.6

+14.4

+0.9

(0.5)

+1.1

+8.4

Central
& Other

+15.5

+0.8

(15.0)

Gross loans to customers and customer deposits, FY’22 vs FY’21
Gross customer loans, FY’22 vs FY’21, £bn

3 business segments £350.0bn +6.7% vs FY’21

Commercial Mid-MarketMortgages

Business Banking

Unsecured

Gov Schemes balances

Corporate & Institutions

Other

Customer deposits, FY’22 vs FY’21, £bn

(16.7)

(1.5)

(5.4)

(10.0)

Commercial
& Institutional

Retail
Banking

+0.4
(0.9)

(0.5)

+1.2
+3.4

Private
Banking

Central
& Other

+1.9

(14.2)

3 business segments £432.9bn, -2.9% vs FY’21

Central items and Other
primarily reflects

reductions in
Ulster Bank RoI loans and

deposits in 2022

Commercial Mid-marketCurrent Accounts

Savings

Business Banking

Corporate & Institutions

Other

50

Total loans to customers (amortised cost), £bn

Retail Banking

7.5 7.6
4.2 4.4

Q3’22

182.6

Q3’22 Q4’22 Q4’22 Q3’22 Q4’22

187.2

+4.6

+0.1
+0.2

Personal advances CardsMortgages

C&I Gross loans to customers (amortised cost) ex-government schemes, £bn

2.5 2.4

66.4 67.4

55.4 53.8

Q4’22Q3’22 Q4’22Q3’22 Q3’22Q4’22

-0.1

+1.0

-1.6

Commercial Mid-Market Corporate & InstitutionsBusiness Banking

Q4’22 Customer loan growth by product and sector

51

6.1

6.5

5.5

3.3

2.6

2.3

0.7

0.4

0.3

1.8

0.6

0.5

0.7

0.3

0.1

0.5

0.1

Drawdown Q4’22

Approved

Drawdown Q3’22

Drawdown Q4’22

Approved

Drawdown Q3’22

Approved

Drawdown Q3’22

Drawdown Q4’22

9.1

4.3

1.3

(1.0)

(0.3)

(0.1)

Q1’21Q2’20 Q4’20Q3’20 Drawdown in Q3’22 and Q4’222

Government Lending Schemes in NWG, £bn1

£3.5bn of net government scheme repayments in FY’22 including £1.4bn in Q4
Remaining UK Government lending schemes are £8.1bn, or 2% of Group loans and advances to customers at amortised cost